

Market Announcement

21 January 2019

Black Rock Mining Limited (ASX: BKT) - Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Black Rock Mining Limited ('BKT') will be placed in trading halt at the request of BKT, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Wednesday, 23 January 2019 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

Sandra Wutete

Senior Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth)

Trading Halt Request



21 January 2019

Black Rock Mining Limited ("Company") (ASX:BKT) In accordance with the requirements of Listing Rule 17.1, Black Rock Mining Ltd hereby requests a trading halt of the Company's securities, relating to an ASX query.

The Company requests that the trading halt remains in place until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Wednesday 23 January 2019 or an announcement in relation to the above is made.

The Company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted.

For further information please contact: Mr. Gabriel Chiappini Director

Office: +61 8 9389 4415